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TAX YEAR: 2023-2024

1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY MILWAUKIE

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 32390000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 2,569,953,615 23,617,635 2,593,571,250

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 99.1% 0.9% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 36,002,361

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 17,072,663

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   18,929,698           18,929,698 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.1367                         4.1367              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 78,306.48 78,306.48

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0301 0.0301

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 77,355.60 77,355.60

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 710.89 710.89

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 78,066.49 78,066.49

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 239.99 239.99

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 77,355.60 77,355.60

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 77,355.60 77,355.60

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 338.29 338.29

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 338.29 338.29

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 77,017.31 77,017.31

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 77,017.31 77,017.31

NORTH CLACKAMAS 14 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY PORTLAND, PENSION & BOND

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 32680000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 140,849,087 140,849,087

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 198,906

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 73,757

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 125,149                125,149 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.5770                         2.6386 0.0260 7.2416              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 572.81 330.22 3.25 906.28

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0040 0.0023 0.0000 0.0063

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 563.40 323.95 0.00 887.35

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 563.40 323.95 0.00 887.35

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 9.41 6.27 3.25 18.93

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 563.40 323.95 0.00 887.35

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 563.40 323.95 0.00 887.35

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 3.61 2.08 0.00 5.69

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 3.61 2.08 0.00 5.69

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 559.79 321.87 0.00 881.66

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 559.79 321.87 0.00 881.66

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COMM COLL CLACK

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30604000

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 47,297,815,036           47,297,815,036      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,713,064

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,993,501 436,993,501       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.5582 0.5582

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 243,929.77 243,929.77

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0051 0.0051

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 241,218.86 241,218.86

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 241,218.86 241,218.86

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,710.91 2,710.91

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 241,218.86 241,218.86

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 241,218.86 241,218.86

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 62.18 62.18

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 62.18 62.18

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 241,156.68 241,156.68

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 241,156.68 241,156.68

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY C

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30000032

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 35,077,218,457           35,077,218,457      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 36,201,267

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 17,146,420

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 19,054,847 19,054,847         

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.4042 2.4042

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 45,811.66 45,811.66

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0013 0.0013

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 45,600.38 45,600.38

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 45,600.38 45,600.38

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 211.28 211.28

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 45,600.38 45,600.38

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 45,600.38 45,600.38

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 15.56 15.56

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 15.56 15.56

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 45,584.82 45,584.82

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 45,584.82 45,584.82

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY R

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30000031

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 28,504,956,934           28,504,956,934      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 798,511,797

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 380,573,143

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 417,938,654 417,938,654       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.9766 2.9766

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,244,036.20 1,244,036.20

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0436 0.0436

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 1,242,816.12 1,242,816.12

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 1,242,816.12 1,242,816.12

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,220.08 1,220.08

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 1,242,816.12 1,242,816.12

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 1,242,816.12 1,242,816.12

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.90 0.90

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.90 0.90

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 1,242,815.22 1,242,815.22

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 1,242,815.22 1,242,815.22

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME:

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008091

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 63,563,264,439           63,563,264,439      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,713,064

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,993,501 436,993,501       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0500 0.0500

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 21,849.68 21,849.68

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0003 0.0003

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 19,068.98 19,068.98

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 19,068.98 19,068.98

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,780.70 2,780.70

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 19,068.98 19,068.98

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 19,068.98 19,068.98

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 3.41 3.41

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 3.41 3.41

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 19,065.57 19,065.57

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 19,065.57 19,065.57

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER

COUNTY EXTENSION & 4H



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY LAW ENHANCED

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30009212

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 12,397,704,080           12,397,704,080

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 798,511,797

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 380,573,143

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 417,938,654 417,938,654       

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.7198                         0.7198              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 300,832.24 300,832.24

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0242 0.0242

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 300,024.44 300,024.44

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 300,024.44 300,024.44

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 807.80 807.80

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 300,024.44 300,024.44

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 300,024.44 300,024.44

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.47 0.47

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.47 0.47

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 300,023.97 300,023.97

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 300,023.97 300,023.97

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY LIBRARY

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30009121

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 63,563,264,439           63,563,264,439

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,713,064

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,993,501 436,993,501       

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.3974                         0.3974              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 173,661.22 173,661.22

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0027 0.0027

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 171,620.81 171,620.81

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 171,620.81 171,620.81

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,040.41 2,040.41

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 171,620.81 171,620.81

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 171,620.81 171,620.81

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 32.75 32.75

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 32.75 32.75

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 171,588.06 171,588.06

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 171,588.06 171,588.06

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY SOIL CONS

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008060

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 63,582,175,391           63,582,175,391      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,713,064

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,993,501 436,993,501       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0500 0.0500

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 21,849.68 21,849.68

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0003 0.0003

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 19,074.65 19,074.65

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 19,074.65 19,074.65

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,775.03 2,775.03

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 19,074.65                    19,074.65

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 19,074.65 19,074.65

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 3.41 3.41

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 3.41 3.41

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 19,071.24                    19,071.24

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 19,071.24 19,071.24

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: ESD CLACKAMAS 

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30503000

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 60,804,477,161           60,804,477,161      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,713,064

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,993,501 436,993,501       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.3687 0.3687

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 161,119.50 161,119.50

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0026 0.0026

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 158,091.64 158,091.64

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 158,091.64 158,091.64

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 3,027.86 3,027.86

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 158,091.64 158,091.64

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 158,091.64 158,091.64

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 31.47 31.47

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 31.47 31.47

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 158,060.17 158,060.17

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 158,060.17 158,060.17

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: FD1 CLACKAMAS

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30020800

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 28,459,380,709           28,459,380,709      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,514,158

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,645,806

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,868,352 436,868,352       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.4012 2.4012

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,049,008.29 1,049,008.29

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0368 0.0368

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 1,047,305.21 1,047,305.21

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 1,047,305.21 1,047,305.21

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,703.08 1,703.08

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 1,047,305.21               1,047,305.21

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 1,047,305.21 1,047,305.21

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 418.04 418.04

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 418.04 418.04

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 1,046,887.17 1,046,887.17

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 1,046,887.17 1,046,887.17

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Park N Clack

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30001380

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 14,110,519,672           14,110,519,672      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,514,158

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,645,806

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,868,352 436,868,352       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.5382 0.5382

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 235,122.55 235,122.55

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0166 0.0166

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 234,234.63 234,234.63

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 234,234.63 234,234.63

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 887.92 887.92

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 234,234.63                  234,234.63

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 234,234.63 234,234.63

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 186.88 186.88

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 186.88 186.88

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 234,047.75                  234,047.75

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 234,047.75 234,047.75

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Port Portland

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30002160

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 63,582,175,391           63,582,175,391      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,713,064

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,993,501 436,993,501       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0701 0.0701

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 30,633.24 30,633.24

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0004 0.0004

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 25,432.87 25,432.87

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 25,432.87 25,432.87

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 5,200.37 5,200.37

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 25,432.87                    25,432.87

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 25,432.87 25,432.87

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 4.56 4.56

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 4.56 4.56

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 25,428.31                    25,428.31

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 25,428.31 25,428.31

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Sch 12 N Clack

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30119000

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 18,017,227,357           18,017,227,357      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,713,064

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,993,501 436,993,501       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.8701 4.8701

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 2,128,202.05 2,128,202.05

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.1181 0.1181

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 2,127,834.55 2,127,834.55

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 2,127,834.55 2,127,834.55

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 367.50 367.50

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 2,127,834.55               2,127,834.55

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 2,127,834.55 2,127,834.55

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 1,443.50 1,443.50

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 1,443.50 1,443.50

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 2,126,391.05               2,126,391.05

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 2,126,391.05 2,126,391.05

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Srv 2 Metro

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008090

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 46,528,818,656           46,528,818,656      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,713,064

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,993,501 436,993,501       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0966 0.0966

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 42,213.57 42,213.57

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0009 0.0009

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 41,875.94 41,875.94

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 41,875.94 41,875.94

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 337.63 337.63

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 41,875.94 41,875.94

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 41,875.94 41,875.94

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 10.79 10.79

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 10.79 10.79

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 41,865.15 41,865.15

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 41,865.15 41,865.15

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Vector Control

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30007510

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS 

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 63,582,175,391           63,582,175,391      

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 834,713,064

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563

9 EXCESS VALUE USED 436,993,501 436,993,501       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0065 0.0065

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 2,840.46 2,840.46

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,840.46 2,840.46

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

GRAND TOTALS PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

DISTRICT BILLING RATE n/a n/a

AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 5,779,989.40 330.22 3.25 5,780,322.87 

URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.2870 0.0023 0.0000 0.2893 

AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 5,752,118.08 323.95 0.00 5,752,442.03

AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 5,752,828.97 323.95 0.00 5,753,152.92

AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 27,160.43 6.27 3.25 27,169.95

AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 5,752,118.08 323.95 0.00 5,752,442.03

AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 5,752,118.08 323.95 0.00 5,752,442.03

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 2,555.82 2.08 0.00 2,557.90

UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

TOTAL COMP LOSS 2,555.82 2.08 0.00 2,557.90

AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 5,749,562.26 321.87 0.00 5,749,884.13

AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 5,749,562.26 321.87 0.00 5,749,884.13

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER


